
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Dear Parents and Carers, 
 
Wishing everyone a very Happy Easter and a Belated Eid Mubarak!   What a great opportunity to 
celebrate two events together.     Enjoy our final newsletter for this term. 
 
Easter Bonnet Parade 
There was a fantastic turn out at this week’s Easter Bonnet Parade, with some great designs all round. 
Lovely to see so many children being supported and cheered on by their parents and families. Thank 
you Mrs Leonard for organising. 
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Eid Dinner and Celebrations: To mark the end of Ramadan, we had a 
very delicious Eid dinner, enjoyed by all the children.   

Thank you to Othman and 
his catering team.   
 
 

 
 

 
 
Winning Class – Gold Coins  
In line with our new Behaviour Policy a huge well done to the following top three winners 
Please see our Behaviour Policy on the school website. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
  Total Prize 

A Nicholls 6A 581 Ice-cream van 

H Deen  3B 570 Doughnuts and cookies 

M Akhtar  3A 538 30 minutes extra play 

B Hunt 5A 532 30 minutes  extra play 

F Ward  4A 528 30 minutes  extra play 

N Lord 4B 518 30 minutes  extra play 

J Parker  2A 498 15 minutes  extra play 

K Williams  5B 498 15 minutes  extra play 

B Robbins 2B 471 15 minutes  extra play 

S Bi  RA  452 15 minutes  extra play 

I Waheed 1A 452 15 minutes  extra play 

https://www.featherstoneprimaryschool.co.uk/_site/data/files/users/policies/5C9586E6297290708BB5178A730ACB03.pdf


 
 
 

Diary Dates 
 

 
 

Best wishes & have a lovely holiday. See you back in school on Monday 28th April 2025.  
 
From Mr. E. Gaibee 
Headteacher 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Diary Dates Spring Term 2025 

Thursday 10th April Year 2 and 3 Trip to the Alexandra Theatre 

Thursday 10th April School finishes for the Easter holidays; children break up 

Monday 5th May Bank Holiday – school is closed 

WB Monday 12th May Year 6 SATS week 

Tuesday 20th May Year 5 Leicester Space Center  

Thursday 22nd May  Year 6 music showcase to parents – 2.45pm start 

Friday 23rd May  Half term school finishes at 3.25pm 

Monday 2nd June  Back to school 

Monday 30th June  Year 6 to Drayton Manor  

Wednesday 2nd July  Transition day – Children go to their new classes  

Wednesday 9th July  Parents Evening  

Wednesday 16th July Year 6 production 5.30pm 

Thursday 17th July Year 6 graduation 9.15am 

Friday 18th July End of term – Summer Holiday 



 
 


